L £
COUNTY OF DURHAM

Engineering and Environmenta] Sesvices Department - Utilities Division
5526 NC Hwy 55 B/ TWWTP, Durham, NC 27713

CHANGE ORDER i 03 Date Decentbey 10, 2019

PROJECT TITLE: Stirrun Iron Creek Pump Station Capacity Imorovements

PROIECT NO: IFB No 15029 Rebidl CONTRACT NO: FR# 19-571 CONTRACT DATR: 06/30/2019

The following changes are herchy made o the Contract Documents: 500kW standby generator rental for 7 weele
to allow for pwmp station operation while the new generator is Installed.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price ) / $ 815,700.00
Curvent Contract Price, 8s adjusted by provious chenge orders $ 102451133
The Contract Price due to this change order will remsis-at be. Ine reased _y $ 32.790,07
The new Cantract Price due to this ohange will be § 105230140
CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contraot time/date June 30, 2019
Contract tims ez amended by previons change orders Nov 28,2019
This change arder Contract will he (increased) (decreased) by Odays
Revised date of completion of !l work under the Contract will be Nov 28, 2019
RECOMMENDED:

PrOJMMWW Date 12//8/15 —

APPROVALS:
To be offective this ordar must be approved by the Owsier if it changes the scops or objective of the project, or 28 may be
required under the terms of the General Conditions of the Contract

Scot HeRerso] . aetrn (v sloabia B, County ot Ductsm

P. E gin7 = ) *}Ciwg:m:: L ;m A Owner

Signatu! lo &oignstave/Titls Signeture/Title
A s 7/ /2
Date Date ¢ Date

This instrument has been pro-avdited in the manmer required by the local Govemment Budget and Fiscal Cantrof Act.
Durham County Chief Financlal Officer




